
NOTICE INVITING TENDER
ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY

ALLAHAB AD-2I1OO2

E-PUBTTSHTNG (LTE)

TENDER NOTTCE NO. AUIUE -L3(C)/2O2r-22

Sealed Item rate tenders are invited from civil contractors [registered with Allahabad University) up
to 4:00 P.M. on 14.12.2027 and shall be opened at 2:00 P.M. on 15.12.2021for the work of "Repair &
renovation work at R/o Sri B. K. Singh (Librarian), A-2, MNNIT Campus", University of
AIlahabad.

Estimated Cost EMD Performance Guarantee Bond/
Security Deposit

Time of
cornpletion

r 95,784.00 { 1,920.00 @ 1,0o/o of Tendered ar)-lount. 30 Days

Interested Ltarties n'iay clownloaci the tender documents from

-..-. ,,.: *-* ,*. After filling of the document the bidder will submit the entire tencler dr:cumerit aicrrg
with EMD ol requisite amount in farzor oi Finance Officer, University of Allahabacl, All;:itabacl r1 tlrr:
fbrm cl DD./FDR. in a sealed envelope to Purchase Officer, Purchase & Store Department, First Fioor,
Dharbhanga Hall, Senate Campus as per time schedule either through registererl post or ihrough roLir.;i:i-.
The bidder will explicitly mark the Tender Notice Number and Name of work on the enveloce.

trn the event of,arry date indicatecl above is declared as holiday, the next working clay of the [Jpiversit'
shall be considered as the dLre:laie f-or receivrng & opening of renilers. Late/delaye..l oifcr-r,r,ill 1,rl j

accepted.
The University adrninistration reserves the right to accept or reject any cr all the TenrierT/s r,vithoL:t
assigning any reason and to split Lrp r.o,,ork or itenrs of work to clivicie ol. distribute tl"le rvhoie wol.l<
alnollg more than one contr:lctor. The ccntractors wrll have no option to refilse :;Lrr:lt spiittipg
,1t'ejt't tion.

University Engineer

Q.Allahabad U n i versi ty,
' Allahabad

CC to:-
1

2

3

4

'l'he Chairrnan, Central Purchasc Committee for l<ind information.
Purchase Officer for kind infornlation.
Finance Ofiicer for hind inforntation.
Notice Board, olfice of the I-Jni,,rer-sity Engineer.

Details Date Time Venue

llate ol downloading
of tender

27 .ii.2A21 n
13.7'2.2A21

10:00 A.M. onwards ivr,uw.a Ildl;;t! i .i*t,i l: & ''. ,,-...--
el)l.ili !il t .!{11 :.i

Last date o[
sribmission cf Tender

14.1'2.2A'21 4:00pm Office of the Purchase Officer, First
floor, Dharbanga Hall Senate
campus.

Opening of l'ender 15.12.2021 2:0Opm Chamber of Chairrnan, Central
purchase Committee.

n./
$lrurirrr{ty Engineer

&



To,

(University of Allahabad)

Date:-

Name of Work: - "Repair & renovaticn work at R/o Sri B. K. Singh [LibrarianJ, O-2, N4NNIT Canrpus",
University of Allahabad.

Dear Sir,
Please qlrote your rates as per attached bill of quantity. Your tender shouid reach to rhe ollice

of the Purchase Officer, Dharbhanga Ilall, f,irst floor, Senate Canrptrs latest by 14.1'2.2027 up to,l.:00
P.M. either through i:egistered post or through courier. Tencler will be opened al 2:00 P.N1. on

15.1'2.2021or as per suit:rble ciatc ol Purchase Oiiice in the presence of desirous biriders.

Terms and Conditions:

1. Unsealed & conditionai tenders shail not be accepted.

2. Bidders are required to deposit 20ft: cf estimated cost of the work as Earnest M o n ey in fo rur of
Demand drait/FDR in lavor of Finance 0ffice, University of Allahabad. Allahabacl.

3. The Unirrersity reserves right to reject or accept any or aii the tender without assrguitrg auy
reason thereol or to distribute the whole work between two or mot'e contractor/firr.trs.

4. Rates shall be ','alid tbr .10 days fiorn the date of opening of tenders.
5. Taxes shall be deducted as per rules.
6. Your r:rles should be iirclusive of all taxes.

7. 'f he paynreirt of wages/ allowance and other benefits admissible inclLrding safety to pelsons

employed by the contractor for the job shall be the sole responsibility of the contraclor as their'
entployer under law.

B. The contractor shall be legally liable and responsible for any contravention ol any legal

requirement and consequent liabilitv'"vith regard to persons deployed by hini in connectic,.n

witl, the woi-k assigned to itrrl by The University.
9. In case olany dispute the decision of the Vice-Chancellor, Allahabad Universitv shaii L.;e linal

and binding on both the parties.

10" All the litigaticns will be subjected to the jurisdiction of courts at Allahabad.
11. Inc2rsethewo:kisnotconrpletedinstipulatedtimepenaltyof Sa/ool'thevalueof .,vorl<nill lr,.

cieducted from tlte contractors biil subject to maximum of 10o/o of total amount oi bili"
12. Statutory deductions :ls per rule will be made from the bill.
13. Work will be carned out as per standard specification CPWD/PWD/BIS etc & gooci practices oi

constructio n/maintenance.
14. Delectirabilityperiodfbrthev,rorkwillbel2monthsfrointhedateof r:ompletionof thei,,uoi'i<"

15. The bidder shail sign all the p:iges oi tender docur-nent.

16. The bidder rvill subn-rit requisite no. of the photographs of the site belore starting of the i,votk
and after cornpleting of the v;orl<, in case the work is awarcied to the bidder.

17. Bidders are requested to visit the site before quoting the rates.

Sigrtature of Contractor
With Seal

|i-,
{1r,U niv e K;ry En gi n ee r



It is hereby declared that I/WE the undersigned, have read and examined the notice Inviting Tender,

all the terms and c,..'ndrtions, specification applicable, general rules and directtons, clauses of

contract(General Conclition of ContractJ ancl special terms and conditions etc. of the tender docurnent

lor which I/WE have signed and submitted the tender under proper law.

It is also certified that all the terms and conditions of tender document are fully acceptable to me/trs

and I/WE will abide by the all the conditions of the tender document.

l/We hereby tencler for the execution of the work specified within the time specified in accordance in

all respect with the specifications, design, drawings and instructions in General rules and Directions

and the Conditions of Contract and v,uith such materials as are provided for ,by, and in respect of such

conditions so far as aPPlicable'

. llWe agree to l<eep the tender open for 90 clays from the date of opening of financial bid and

not to make any rnodification in the terms and conditions'
. I/We are enclosing requisite Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.---------vide Demand Draft/Cash

receipt/FDR/Bank Guarantee no: -----------dated----------issued by--------in favor of The F-inance

Olficer, Allahabad UniversitY.
. If I/We, fail to furnish the prescribed performance guarantee within the prescribed period,

l/We agree that The University shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at

liberry io forfeit the said Earnest money absolutely. Further if I/we fail to commence the work

as specified ,1/we agree that Allahabacl University shall without prejudice to any other right or

reniedy available in law, be at liberty to fbrf'eit the said performance guarantee absolutely.

o l/We have filled and signed the tender docurnents on each page and the same are enclosed

herewrth.
. I/We are hereby returning this copy of t)ECI,ARATI0N duly signed.

For & on behalf of M/s

Signature:

Name:

Designation:

Corrplsls Address:

Place:

Date: (Seal stampJ



BILL OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- "Repair & renovation work at R/o Sri B. K. Singh flibrarianJ, O-2, MNNIT Campus,,,
University of Allahabad.

Sl No. Description Quantity Unit Rate (Rs.) Amount [Rs.)
1. Disrnantling of old plaster.

Code no. DSR/15.56
18.00 Sqm

2 Dismantling of floor 40mrn thick.
Code no. DSR/1! 23.2

30.00 Sqm

-) Finishing walls with acrylic sntooth
interior paint fbr old work.
Code no. DSR/14.66.2

600.00 Sqm

4 Removing white or colour wash by
scrapi ng.

Code no. DSR/14.43

480.00 Sqrn

5 P/A white cement based putty.
Code no. DSR /73.80

100.00 Sqm

6 P/F stainless steel kitchen sink.
Code no, DSR/17.10.1

1.00 No

7 Painting with synthetic enamel paint ol
approved brand on old work.
Code no. DSR./14.54.1

L20.00 Sqm

o Half brick masonry cement mortar 1:4
Code no. DSR/6.'3.2

1.00 Sqm

9 12mm cement piaster of mix 1:4 C.M
Code no. DSR/13.4.1

18.00 Sqm

10 P/F float glass panes of 4.0mm thick.
Code no. DSR/Z1.3.1

4.00 Sqnr

1t 12mm cement plaster finished with
floating coat of neat cement of rnix 1:4
mortar. [for floorl.
Code no. DSR/13.7.2

30.22 Sqm

1,2 P/F nlC.P. brass long body bibcock.
Code no. DSR/18.51.1

2.00 No

13 P/F ily proof stainless steel grade 304
wire gauge to window with IInd class teak
wood beading 62x19mm.
Code no. DSR/9.135.1

18.00 Sqm

14 Painting with s.rnthetic enamel pait on
new work.
Code no. DSR/1 3.61.1

15.00 Sqnr

15 S/F of iron work (for windowJ.
Code no. dSR/10.25.2

20.00 Kg

16 Fitter [grade-1) ffbr repair of window &
ventilatorJ.
Code no. DSR/0116

2.00 Day

77 Assistant fitter ffor repair of window &
ventilator].
Code no. DSR/O117

2.00 Day

18 P/F 110mm dia PVC pipe.
Code no. DSR/12.41.2

6.00 Rmt

19 S/F 11Omm dia plain elbow.
Code no. DSR/12.42.5.2

2.00 No

20 P/F 11Omm dia DVC pipe clips.
Code no. DSR/1.2.43.2

2.00 No

u.i""rkEngineerSignature and Address of Contractor

Qy,u ni, 
"rsity 

of Al lahabad


